Assignment	Stop: gnment Recordation Services ctor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office . Box 1450 (andria, VA 22313-1450	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT Patent and Trademark O					O			
· · · · · ·		102973		<u></u>	Attorney Docket No.	119908	_			
	Р	lease record the attached orig								
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Naoki HAGAI		2. A.	BROTHER KO 15-1 NAESHIR	ess of receiving party: GYO KABUSHIKI I O-CHO, MIZUHO-I , AICHI-KEN 467-85	KAISHA KU	C + C - :			
-	B. Additional name(s) of con-	veying party(ies) attached?					!			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В	. Additional nam	e(s) & address(cs) at ☐Yes					
	Assignment	☐ Merger								
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: May 21,	2004								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 21, 200									
	B. Patent Application No.(s)		l .	C. Patent No.(s)_						
	1018541	9 Additional numbers att	ached?	☐ Yes 🖾 No						
5.	Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. 7	Total number of app	lications and patents	involved:	1			
	Name: James A. Oliff		7.	A. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	0.00				
			F	3. Enclosed (Chec	k No. <u>154530</u>)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V.	928		Credit any overpaym leposit account num	nent or charge any unaber 15-0461.	derpaymen	ıt			
ON1	1 00000101 10854197									
	40.00 DP	المستريب والمستريب					_			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	ation is	true and correct an	d any attached copy	is a true co	oj.			
	James A. Oliff Registration No Thomas J. Pardini Registration			Date: M	ay 27, 2004					
. .	08/03/2005 DBYRNE				ments, and document	2				

08/03/2005 DBYRNE 00000055 10854198

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016347 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 05/27/2005

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Naoki HAGAI	(5)					
ľ	Insert	(2)		(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)								
		(4)							
		each (ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and pree(s) to assign, and hereby does assig	valuable considerations paid				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIK	I KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan						
		define non-pi	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention rovisional, divisional, continuation, sub	ne entire right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for patent in estitute, and reissue application(s), and may be granted on the invention known	cluding any and all provisiona I all Letters Patent, extension				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	HALFTONE-IMAGE PROCESSI	NG DEVICE					
	such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.							
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) execut	ed an application for patent in the United	d States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on May 21, 2	004					
	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number						
	filed applications	filed							
rovision rant of esulting the entire	on of continuation of division ay possible in obtaining eviden 3) The undersigned agree(s) as of the International Convent 4) The undersigned agree(s) a valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and 6) The undersigned hereby gry or desirable in order to comp	thereon, ce and g b) to exect ion for Pr) to perfor the Assignment authorize b said As I that he grant(s) the ply with the	or any patent or reissue application be oing forward with such interference. cute all papers and documents and p rotection of Industrial Property or simila- orm all affirmative acts which may be gnee. e(s) and request(s) the Commissioner issignee, as Assignee of the entire inter- has (they have) not executed, and will the firm of OLIFE & REPRINCE the page	necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm of Patents to issue any and all Lette rest, and hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreements in conflict wer to insert on this assignment any ful d Trademark Office for recordation of the	cooperate with the Assignee ary in connection with claims on by reissue or reexamination are Patents of the United States (they have) full right to convenience with.				
Date	may. 21 2	2004	Name of Inventor	Jacki Hayai	(SEAL)				
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)				
Date	-								
Date					•				
Date									
Date									
Date									
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)				

PATENT REEL: 016347 FRAME: 0209